

PL Instrukcja mat magnetycznych

Informacje ogólne

Mata magnetyczna została wykonana z wysokiej jakości folii magnetycznej o bardzo dużej sile przyciągania. Chroni Twoje urządzenie przed zarysowaniami i stanowi elegancką dekorację wnętrza. Montaż i demontaż są bardzo proste i nie pozostawiają śladów na powierzchni urządzenia. Sprawdź przyczepność maty za pomocą magnesu – jeśli magnes trzyma, mata też będzie.

Zasady użytkowania

Ochrona powierzchni: Chronią powierzchnie metalowe przed zarysowaniami, zabrudzeniami i innymi uszkodzeniami mechanicznymi.

- **Lodówka:** Zapewnia ochronę i odświeża wygląd lodówki.
- **Zmywarka:** Chroni przed zarysowaniami, osadami i śladami wody.
- **Kaloryfer:** Zabezpiecza przed uszkodzeniami i maskuje niedoskonałości.

Ograniczenia

- Maty magnetyczne nie są przeznaczone do powierzchni narażonych na temperatury powyżej 60°C (15,5°F).
- Nie zaleca się ich stosowania na niemetalowych powierzchniach (np. aluminium, szkło, plastik).
- Nie nadają się do użytku zewnętrznego w ekstremalnych warunkach (UV, deszcz).

Czym czyścić matę?

- Zaleca się użycie wilgotnej szmatki i łagodnych detergentów do czyszczenia produktu, aby cieszyć się matą PVC przez długi czas!

WAŻNE! Zachowaj środki ostrożności podczas użytkowania produktu.

Produkt wykonany z wysokiej jakości folii magnetycznej – zachowaj ostrożność, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniu materiału podczas montażu i użytkowania. Nie umieszczaj maty w miejscach narażonych na bezpośredni kontakt z ogniem lub wysokimi temperaturami, które mogą spowodować jej deformację. Chronić przed dziećmi – ryzyko połknięcia małych elementów lub przypadkowego uszkodzenia maty. Trzymaj produkt z dala od urządzeń elektronicznych, takich jak telewizory, komputery lub karty magnetyczne, aby zapobiec zakłóceniom ich działania. W przypadku uszkodzenia materiału (np. rozdarcia, odkształcenia), natychmiast zaprzestań użytkowania i bezpiecznie zutylizuj produkt zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi recyklingu. Nieprzestrzeganie tych zaleceń może prowadzić do uszkodzenia produktu, zakłóceń w pracy urządzeń lub zagrożenia zdrowia i bezpieczeństwa użytkownika.



EN Magnetic Mat Instructions

General information

The magnetic mat is made of high-quality magnetic foil with a very strong attraction force. It protects your device from scratches and adds an elegant decorative touch to your interior. Assembly and disassembly are very simple and do not leave marks on the device's surface. Check the mat's adherence using a magnet – if the magnet sticks, the mat will too.

Usage Guidelines

Surface Protection: Protects metal surfaces from scratches, dirt, and other mechanical damage.

- **Refrigerator:** Provides protection and refreshes the look of the refrigerator.
- **Dishwasher:** Protects against scratches, deposits, and water marks.
- **Radiator:** Protects against damage and conceals imperfections.

Restrictions

- Magnetic mats are not suitable for surfaces exposed to temperatures above 60°C (15,5°F).
- They are not recommended for use on non-metal surfaces (e.g., aluminum, glass, plastic).
- They are not suitable for outdoor use in extreme conditions (UV, rain).

How to clean the mat?

- It is recommended to use a damp cloth and mild detergents to clean the product, ensuring long-lasting enjoyment of your PVC mat.

IMPORTANT! Follow safety precautions when using the product. The product is made of high-quality magnetic film – handle with care to prevent material damage during installation and use. Do not place the mat near direct contact with fire or high temperatures, as this may cause deformation. Keep away from children – risk of choking on small parts or accidental damage to the mat. Keep the product away from electronic devices such as televisions, computers, or magnetic cards to avoid interference with their operation. In case of material damage (e.g., tears, deformation), stop using the product immediately and dispose of it safely in accordance with local recycling regulations. Failure to follow these recommendations may result in product damage, device interference, or risks to health and safety.



DE Anleitung für Magnetmatten

Allgemeine Informationen

Die Magnetmatte besteht aus hochwertiger Magnetfolie mit einer sehr starken Anziehungskraft. Sie schützt Ihr Gerät vor Kratzern und verleiht Ihrem Interieur eine elegante Dekoration. Die Montage und Demontage sind sehr einfach und hinterlassen keine Spuren auf der Oberfläche des Geräts. Überprüfen Sie die Haftung der Matte mit einem Magneten – wenn der Magnet haftet, haftet auch die Matte.

Nutzungsrichtlinien

Oberflächenschutz: Schützt Metalloberflächen vor Kratzern, Schmutz und anderen mechanischen Schäden.

- **Kühlschrank:** Bietet Schutz und frischt das Aussehen des Kühlschranks auf.
- **Geschirrspüler:** Schützt vor Kratzern, Ablagerungen und Wasserflecken.
- **Heizkörper:** Schützt vor Schäden und verdeckt Unvollkommenheiten.

Einschränkungen

- Magnetmatten sind nicht für Oberflächen geeignet, die Temperaturen über 60°C (15,5°F) ausgesetzt sind.
- Sie werden nicht für den Einsatz auf nichtmetallischen Oberflächen (z. B. Aluminium, Glas, Kunststoff) empfohlen.
- Sie sind nicht für den Außenbereich unter extremen Bedingungen (UV, Regen) geeignet.

Wie reinigt man die Matte?

- Es wird empfohlen, die Matte mit einem feuchten Tuch und milden Reinigungsmitteln zu säubern, um eine lange Haltbarkeit der PVC-Matte zu gewährleisten!

WICHTIG! Beachten Sie die Sicherheitsvorkehrungen bei der Verwendung des Produkts. Das Produkt besteht aus hochwertiger magnetischer Folie – gehen Sie vorsichtig damit um, um Beschädigungen während der Montage und Nutzung zu vermeiden. Platzieren Sie die Matte nicht in der Nähe von offenem Feuer oder hohen Temperaturen, da dies zu Verformungen führen kann. Von Kindern fernhalten – Erstickungsgefahr durch kleine Teile oder versehentliche Beschädigung der Matte. Halten Sie das Produkt von elektronischen Geräten wie Fernsehern, Computern oder Magnetkarten fern, um Störungen zu vermeiden. Bei Beschädigungen des Materials (z. B. Risse, Verformungen) die Nutzung sofort einstellen und das Produkt sicher gemäß den örtlichen Recyclingvorschriften entsorgen. Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Hinweise kann zu Schäden am Produkt, Störungen bei Geräten oder Risiken für Gesundheit und Sicherheit führen.



FR Instructions pour le tapis magnétique

Informations générale

Le tapis magnétique est fabriqué en feuille magnétique de haute qualité avec une force d'attraction très puissante. Il protège votre appareil des rayures et ajoute une touche décorative élégante à votre intérieur. L'installation et le retrait sont très simples et ne laissent aucune trace sur la surface de l'appareil. Vérifiez l'adhérence du tapis à l'aide d'un aimant – si l'aimant adhère, le tapis le fera également.

Directives d'utilisation

Protection des surfaces : Protège les surfaces métalliques contre les rayures, la saleté et d'autres dommages mécaniques.

- **Réfrigérateur:** Protège et rafraîchit l'apparence du réfrigérateur.
- **Lave-vaisselle:** Protège contre les rayures, les dépôts et les traces d'eau.
- **Radiateur:** Protège contre les dommages et dissimule les imperfections

Restrictions

- Les tapis magnétiques ne conviennent pas aux surfaces exposées à des températures supérieures à 60°C (15,5°F).
- Non recommandés pour une utilisation sur des surfaces non métalliques (ex. : aluminium, verre, plastique).
- Ne conviennent pas pour une utilisation en extérieur dans des conditions extrêmes (UV, pluie).

Comment nettoyer le tapis ?

- Il est recommandé d'utiliser un chiffon humide et des détergents doux pour nettoyer le produit, afin d'assurer une utilisation prolongée et agréable de votre tapis en PVC.

IMPORTANT ! Respectez les consignes de sécurité lors de l'utilisation du produit. Le produit est fabriqué en film magnétique de haute qualité – manipulez-le avec précaution pour éviter d'endommager le matériau pendant l'installation et l'utilisation. Ne placez pas le tapis à proximité d'une source de feu ou de températures élevées, car cela pourrait entraîner une déformation. Gardez-le hors de portée des enfants – risque d'étouffement avec les petites pièces ou de dommages accidentels au tapis. Gardez le produit éloigné des appareils électroniques tels que les téléviseurs, les ordinateurs ou les cartes magnétiques pour éviter les interférences avec leur fonctionnement. En cas de dommage matériel (par exemple, déchirures, déformations), cessez immédiatement de l'utiliser et éliminez-le en toute sécurité conformément aux réglementations locales sur le recyclage. Le non-respect de ces recommandations peut entraîner des dommages au produit, des interférences avec les appareils ou des risques pour la santé et la sécurité.



IT Istruzioni per il tappetino magnetico

Informazioni generali

Il tappetino magnetico è realizzato in pellicola magnetica di alta qualità con una forza di attrazione molto potente. Protegge il tuo dispositivo dai graffi e aggiunge un tocco decorativo elegante al tuo ambiente interno. L'installazione e la rimozione sono molto semplici e non lasciano segni sulla superficie del dispositivo. Verifica l'aderenza del tappetino utilizzando un magnete – se il magnete aderisce, il tappetino lo farà anch'esso.

Linee guida per l'uso

Protezione delle superfici: Protegge le superfici metalliche da graffi, sporco e altri danni meccanici.

- **Frigorifero:** Fornisce protezione e rinnova l'aspetto del frigorifero.
- **Lavastoviglie:** Protegge da graffi, depositi e macchie d'acqua.
- **Radiatore:** Protegge dai danni e nasconde le imperfezioni.

Restrizioni

- I tappetini magnetici non sono adatti per superfici esposte a temperature superiori a 60°C (15,5°F).
- Non raccomandati per l'uso su superfici non metalliche (ad es. alluminio, vetro, plastica).
- Non adatti per uso esterno in condizioni estreme (UV, pioggia).

Come pulire il tappetino?

- Si consiglia di utilizzare un panno umido e detergenti delicati per pulire il prodotto, garantendo un uso prolungato e piacevole del tappetino in PVC.

IMPORTANTE! Prendere precauzioni durante l'uso del prodotto.

Il prodotto è realizzato in pellicola magnetica di alta qualità – maneggiare con cura per evitare danni al materiale durante il montaggio e l'utilizzo. Non posizionare il tappetino in aree esposte a fuoco diretto o alte temperature, che potrebbero causare deformazioni. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini – rischio di ingestione di piccole parti o danni accidentali al tappetino. Tenere il prodotto lontano da dispositivi elettronici come televisori, computer o carte magnetiche per evitare interferenze. Se il materiale è danneggiato (ad esempio strappi, deformazioni), interrompere immediatamente l'uso e smaltire il prodotto in sicurezza seguendo le normative locali sul riciclaggio. Il mancato rispetto di queste linee guida potrebbe causare danni al prodotto, malfunzionamenti dei dispositivi o rischi per la salute e la sicurezza dell'utente.



ES Instrucciones para la alfombra magnética

Información general

La alfombra magnética está fabricada con una lámina magnética de alta calidad con una fuerza de atracción muy fuerte. Protege tu dispositivo contra arañazos y agrega un toque decorativo elegante a tu interior. La instalación y el desmontaje son muy simples y no dejan marcas en la superficie del dispositivo. Verifica la adherencia de la alfombra usando un imán; si el imán se adhiere, la alfombra también lo hará.

Directrices de uso

Protección de superficies: Protege las superficies metálicas contra arañazos, suciedad y otros daños mecánicos.

- **Refrigerador:** Proporciona protección y renueva la apariencia del refrigerador.
- **Lavavajillas:** Protege contra arañazos, depósitos y marcas de agua.
- **Radiador:** Protege contra daños y oculta imperfecciones.

Restricciones

- Las alfombras magnéticas no son aptas para superficies expuestas a temperaturas superiores a 60°C (15,5°F).
- No se recomiendan para uso en superficies no metálicas (por ejemplo, aluminio, vidrio, plástico).
- No son adecuadas para uso en exteriores bajo condiciones extremas (UV, lluvia).

¿Cómo limpiar la alfombra?

- Se recomienda usar un paño húmedo y detergentes suaves para limpiar el producto, asegurando un disfrute prolongado de su alfombra de PVC.

¡IMPORTANTE! Tome precauciones al usar el producto.

El producto está hecho de una lámina magnética de alta calidad – maneje con cuidado para evitar daños al material durante el montaje y el uso. No coloque la alfombra en áreas expuestas al fuego directo o a altas temperaturas, ya que podría deformarse. Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños – riesgo de ingestión de piezas pequeñas o daño accidental a la alfombra. Mantenga el producto alejado de dispositivos electrónicos como televisores, ordenadores o tarjetas magnéticas para evitar interferencias. Si el material está dañado (por ejemplo, rasgaduras, deformaciones), deje de usarlo de inmediato y elimínelo de manera segura siguiendo las normativas locales de reciclaje. No seguir estas recomendaciones puede provocar daños al producto, interferencias en los dispositivos o riesgos para la salud y la seguridad del usuario.



SK Pokyny pre magnetickú podložku

Všeobecné informácie

Magnetická podložka je vyrobená z vysokokvalitnej magnetickej fólie s veľmi silnou príťažlivou silou. Chráni vaše zariadenie pred poškrábaním a pridáva elegantný dekoračný prvok do vášho interiéru. Montáž a demontáž sú veľmi jednoduché a nezanechávajú stopy na povrchu zariadenia. Prílnavosť podložky skontrolujte pomocou magnetu – ak magnet drží, bude držať aj podložka.

Pokyny na používanie

Ochrana povrchov: Chráni kovové povrchy pred poškrábaním, znečistením a iným mechanickým poškodením.

- **Chladnička:** Poskytuje ochranu a osviežuje vzhľad chladničky.
- **Umývačka riadu:** Chráni pred škrabancami, usadeninami a vodnými škvrnami.
- **Radiátor:** Chráni pred poškodením a zakrýva nedokonalosti.

Obmedzenia

- Magnetické podložky nie sú vhodné na povrchy vystavené teplotám nad 60 °C.
- Neodporúčajú sa na nepórovité povrchy (napr. hliník, sklo, plast).
- Nie sú vhodné na vonkajšie použitie v extrémnych podmienkach (UV, dážď)

Ako čistiť podložku?

- Odporúča sa používať vlhkú handričku a jemné čistiace prostriedky na čistenie produktu, aby sa zabezpečila dlhodobá životnosť PVC podložky.

DÔLEŽITÉ! Dodržujte bezpečnostné pokyny pri používaní produktu. Produkt je vyrobený z vysokokvalitnej magnetickej fólie – manipulujte s ním opatrne, aby ste zabránili poškodeniu materiálu počas inštalácie a používania. Neumiestňujte podložku v blízkosti otvoreného ohňa alebo na vysoko teplé povrchy, pretože to môže spôsobiť deformáciu. Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí – riziko udusenía malými dielmi alebo náhodného poškodenia podložky. Uchovávajte produkt mimo elektronických zariadení, ako sú televízory, počítače alebo magnetickej karty, aby ste predišli rušeniu ich činnosti. V prípade poškodenia materiálu (napr. roztrhnutia, deformácie) okamžite prestaňte používať a bezpečne ho zlikvidujte v súlade s miestnymi predpismi o recyklácii. Nedodržanie týchto pokynov môže viesť k poškodeniu produktu, rušeniu zariadení alebo riziku pre zdravie a bezpečnosť.



CZ Pokyny pro magnetickou podložku

Obecné informace

Magnetická podložka je vyrobená z vysoce kvalitní magnetickej fólie s veľmi silnou prílnavosťou. Chrání vaše zařízení před poškrábáním a dodává elegantní dekorativní prvek vašemu interiéru. Montáž a demontáž jsou velmi jednoduché a nezanechávají stopy na povrchu zařízení. Přílnavost podložky ověřte pomocí magnetu – pokud magnet drží, bude držet i podložka.

Pokyny k použití

Ochrana povrchů: Chrání kovové povrchy před poškrábáním, znečištěním a jiným mechanickým poškozením.

- **Lednička:** Poskytuje ochranu a osvěžuje vzhled ledničky.
- **Myčka nádobí:** Chrání před škrábanci, usazeninami a vodními škvrnami.
- **Radiátor:** Chrání před poškozením a zakrývá nedokonalosti.

Omezení

- Magnetické podložky nejsou vhodné pro povrchy vystavené teplotám nad 60 °C.
- Nedoporučují se pro použití na nemagnetických površích (např. hliník, sklo, plast).
- Nejsou vhodné pro venkovní použití v extrémních podmínkách (UV, déšť).

Jak podložku čistiť?

- Doporučuje se používat vlhký hadřík a jemné čisticí prostředky k čištění produktu, aby se zajistila dlouhá životnost PVC podložky.

DŮLEŽITÉ! Dodržujte bezpečnostní pokyny při používání produktu. Produkt je vyroben z vysoce kvalitní magnetickej fólie – manipulujte s ním opatrně, aby nedošlo k poškození materiálu během instalace a používání. Nepokládejte podložku do blízkosti otevřeného ohně nebo na horké povrchy, protože by mohlo dojít k deformaci. Uchovávajte mimo dosah dětí – hrozí riziko spolknutí malých částí nebo náhodného poškození podložky. Uchovávajte mimo elektronická zařízení, jako jsou televize, počítače nebo magnetickej karty, aby nedocházelo k rušení jejich činnosti. V případě poškození materiálu (např. roztržení, deformace) ihned přestaňte výrobek používat a bezpečně ho zlikvidujte v souladu s místními předpisy o recyklaci. Nedodržení těchto pokynů může vést k poškození výrobku, rušení zařízení nebo riziku pro zdraví a bezpečnost.



SI Navodila za magnetno podlogo

Splošne informacije

Magnetna podloga je izdelana iz visokokakovostne magnetne folije z zelo močno privlačnostjo. Ščiti vašo napravo pred praskami in doda eleganten dekorativni element vašemu notranjemu prostoru. Namestitev in odstranitev sta zelo preprosti in ne puščata sledi na površini naprave. Prileganje podloge preverite z magnetom – če magnet drži, bo držala tudi podloga.

Navodila za uporabo

Zaščita površin: Ščiti kovinske površine pred praskami, umazanijo in drugimi mehanskimi poškodbami.

- **Hladilnik:** Zagotavlja zaščito in osveži videz hladilnika.
- **Pomivalni stroj:** Ščiti pred praskami, usedlinami in vodnimi madeži.
- **Radiator:** Ščiti pred poškodbami in zakrije nepravilnosti.

Omejitve

- Magnetne podloge niso primerne za površine, ki so izpostavljene temperaturam nad 60 °C.
- Ne priporočamo uporabe na nemagnetnih površinah (npr. aluminij, steklo, plastika).
- Niso primerne za zunanjo uporabo v ekstremnih pogojih (UV, dež).

Kako očistiti podlogo?

- Priporočamo uporabo vlažne krpe in blagih čistilnih sredstev za čiščenje izdelka, da zagotovite dolgotrajno uporabo PVC podloge.

POMEMBNO! Upoštevajte varnostna navodila pri uporabi izdelka. Izdelek je izdelan iz visokokakovostne magnetne folije – z njim ravnajte previdno, da preprečite poškodbe materiala med namestitvijo in uporabo. Ne postavljajte podloge v bližino odprtega ognja ali na vroče površine, saj to lahko povzroči deformacije. Izdelek hranite izven dosega otrok – nevarnost zadušitve z majhnimi deli ali nenamerne poškodbe podloge. Izdelek hranite stran od elektronskih naprav, kot so televizorji, računalniki ali magnetne kartice, da preprečite motnje v njihovi delovanju. V primeru poškodbe materiala (npr. raztrganine, deformacije) takoj prenehajte uporabljati izdelek in ga varno zavržite v skladu z lokalnimi predpisi o recikliranju. Neupoštevanje teh navodil lahko vodi do poškodbe izdelka, motenj pri popravilih ali tveganja za zdravje in varnost.



RO Instrucțiuni pentru covorașe magnetice

Informații generale

Covorașul magnetic este realizat din folie magnetică de înaltă calitate, cu o forță de atracție foarte puternică. Protejează dispozitivul dumneavoastră împotriva zgărierurilor și oferă o notă elegantă decorativă interiorului. Montajul și demontajul sunt foarte simple și nu lasă urme pe suprafața dispozitivului. Verificați aderența covorașului cu ajutorul unui magnet – dacă magnetul se prinde, covorașul va rămâne stabil.

Reguli de utilizare

Protecția suprafeței: Mat-urile magnetice protejează suprafețele metalice împotriva zgărierurilor, murdăriei și altor daune mecanice.

- **Frigiderul:** Oferă protecție și reîmprospătează aspectul frigiderului.
- **Mașină de spălat vase:** Protejează împotriva zgărierurilor, depunerilor și urmelor de apă.
- **Radiator:** Protejează radiatorul împotriva daunelor și ascunde imperfecțiunile.

Restricții

- Mat-urile magnetice nu sunt destinate utilizării pe suprafețe expuse la temperaturi peste 60°C (15,5°F).
- Nu se recomandă utilizarea pe suprafețe nemetalice (de exemplu, aluminiu, sticlă, plastic).
- Nu sunt potrivite pentru utilizare în exterior în condiții extreme (UV, ploaie).

Cum se curăță covorașul?

- Se recomandă utilizarea unei cârpe umede și a unor detergenți ușori pentru a menține covorașul din PVC într-o stare bună pentru o perioadă lungă de timp!

IMPORTANT! Luați măsuri de precauție în timpul utilizării produsului.

Produsul este fabricat din folie magnetică de înaltă calitate—manipulați cu grijă pentru a preveni deteriorarea materialului în timpul asamblării și utilizării. Nu plasați covorul în zone expuse la foc direct sau temperaturi ridicate, deoarece acestea pot provoca deformări. Păstrați departe de copii—risc de ingerare a pieselor mici sau deteriorare accidentală a covorului. Păstrați produsul departe de dispozitive electronice precum televizoare, computere sau carduri magnetice pentru a preveni interferențele. Dacă materialul este deteriorat (de exemplu, rupturi, deformări), oprți imediat utilizarea și eliminați produsul în siguranță, conform reglementărilor locale de reciclare. Nerespectarea acestor recomandări poate duce la deteriorarea produsului, interferențe ale dispozitivului sau riscuri pentru sănătatea și siguranța utilizatorului.



HU Mágneses szőnyeg utasítások

Általános információk

A mágneses szőnyeg kiváló minőségű mágneses fóliából készült, amely nagyon erős vonzóerővel rendelkezik. Megvédi készülékét a karcolásoktól, és elegáns díszítőelemként szolgál a belső térben. A felszerelés és leszerelés rendkívül egyszerű, és nem hagy nyomot a készülék felületén. Ellenőrizze a szőnyeg tapadását mágnes segítségével – ha a mágnes tapad, a szőnyeg is stabilan fog rögzülni.

Használati szabályok

Felületvédelem: A mágneses szőnyegek megvédik a fémfelületeket a karcolásoktól, szennyeződésektől és más mechanikai sérülésektől.

- **Hűtőszekrény:** Védi a felületet és frissíti a hűtőszekrény megjelenését.
- **Mosogatógép:** Védi a felületet a karcolásoktól, lerakódásoktól és vízfoltoktól.
- **Radiátor:** Megvédi a radiátort a sérülésektől, és elfedi az esetleges hibákat.

Korlátozások

- A mágneses szőnyegek nem alkalmasak 60°C (15,5°F) fölötti hőmérsékletű felületekre.
- Nem javasolt használni nem fémes felületeken (pl. alumínium, üveg, műanyag).
- Nem alkalmasak kültéri használatra extrém körülmények között (UV-sugárzás, eső).

Hogyan tisztítsuk a szőnyeget?

- Ajánlott nedves ruhát és enyhe tisztítószereket használni, hogy a PVC szőnyeg hosszú ideig tartós maradjon.

FONTOS! Tegyen óvintézkedéseket a termék használata során.

A termék kiváló minőségű mágneses fóliából készült—kezelje óvatosan, hogy elkerülje az anyag sérülését a szerelés és a használat során. Ne helyezze a szőnyeget olyan helyekre, amelyek közvetlen tűznek vagy magas hőmérsékletnek vannak kitéve, mivel ez deformációt okozhat. Tartsa gyermekektől távol—veszélyt jelenthet a kicsi alkatrészek lenyelése vagy a szőnyeg véletlen sérülése. Tartsa a terméket távol elektronikai eszközöktől, mint például televízióktól, számítógépektől vagy mágneskártyáktól, hogy elkerülje a zavarokat. Ha az anyag megsérült (pl. szakadások, deformációk), azonnal hagyja abba a használatot, és biztonságosan ártalmatlanítsa a terméket a helyi újrahasznosítási szabályok szerint. Ezeknek az iránymutatásoknak a figyelmen kívül hagyása termékkárokat, eszközavarokat vagy veszélyeket okozhat a felhasználó egészségére és biztonságára nézve.



BG Инструкции за магнитни подложки

Обща информация

Магнитната подложка е изработена от висококачествен магнитен фолио с много силно привличане. Тя защитава вашето устройство от надрасквания и служи като елегантна декорация за интериора. Монтажът и демонтажът са изключително лесни и не оставят следи върху повърхността на устройството. Проверете прилепването на подложката с помощта на магнит – ако магнитът се закрепи, подложката също ще стои стабилно.

Правила за употреба

Защита на повърхностите: Магнитните подложки защитават металните повърхности от надрасквания, замърсявания и други механични повреди.

- **Хладилник:** Осигурява защита и освежава външния вид на хладилника.
- **Съдомиялна машина:** Предпазва от надрасквания, налепи и следи от вода.
- **Радиатор:** Защитава радиатора от повреди и прикрива несъвършенства.

Ограничения

- Магнитните подложки не са подходящи за повърхности, изложени на температури над 60°C (15,5°F).
- Не се препоръчва използването им върху неметални повърхности (напр. алуминий, стъкло, пластмаса).
- Не са подходящи за външна употреба при екстремни условия (UV лъчи, дъжд).

С какво да почистваме подложката?

- Препоръчва се използването на влажна кърпа и леки детергенти, за да се запази PVC подложката в добро състояние за дълго време.

ВАЖНО! Спазвайте предпазни мерки при използване на продукта.

Продуктът е изработен от висококачествен магнитен фолио—работете внимателно, за да предотвратите повреда на материала по време на монтаж и употреба. Не поставяйте подложката в зони, изложени на директен огън или високи температури, които могат да причинят деформация. Пазете далеч от деца—риск от поглъщане на малки части или случайно повреждане на подложката. Дръжте продукта далеч от електронни устройства като телевизори, компютри или магнитни карти, за да предотвратите смущения. Ако материалът е повреден (напр. разкъсвания, деформации), незабавно преустановете използването и изхвърлете продукта безопасно според местните правила за рециклиране. Неспазването на тези препоръки може да доведе до повреда на продукта, смущения в работата на устройствата или рискове за здравето и безопасността на потребителя.

